11-25-2005

	Form PTO-1595		U.S. DEPARTMEN	T OF COMMERCE				
ł	(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)			d Trademark Office				
ł	Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ ▼ ▼	25042	Attorney Docket No	o.: 3464-038 CON ▼				
И	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.							
Q	Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and add	dress of receiving party(ies)				
1	VIDICH, Paul	Name: WARI	NER MUSIC GROUP, II	NC.				
4	GAGE, Kevin	Internal Addre		0 m				
1		Internal Addre		0 0 g				
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached Yes	75 Rockefelle	er Plaza, 30 Floor	58				
1	3. Nature of conveyance:	New York, N' USA	Y 10019	127				
	Assignment Merger							
1	Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Addres	s:same as above					
ł		}	same as above					
j	Other	-						
İ		City:	State:	Zip:				
ĺ	Execution Date: April 22, 2002	 Additional name(s 	s) & address(es) attached?	Yes X No				
-	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):							
ı	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:04.22.20							
l	A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s)							
Additional numbers attached? Yes No								
	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	e 6. Total number o	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1					
j	Name:WEISZ, Tiberiu	7. Total fee (37 C	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40					
	Internal Address: Gottlieb Rackman & Reisman PC	Enclosed						
	270 Madison Avenue New York, NY 10016-0601	Authorize	Authorized to be charged to deposit account					
J	USA							
		8. Deposit accou	8. Deposit account number:					
	Street Address:	_ }	07-1730					
	same as above							
	City:State:Zip:	(Attach duplicate o	copy of this page if paying by	deposit account)				
	DO NOT U							
	9. Statement and signature.							
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy							
	is a true copy of the original document. WEISZ, Tiberiu Reg No 29,876	/3(//),	81 1	46 2005				
	Name of Person Signing	Signature	November	16, 2005 Date				
1/4	733/2005 DBYRME 00000117 11280893 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 4 for recordation							
1 F	FC:8021 Total number of pages including cover sneet, attachments, and documents.							

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

3464-038

Assignment of Filed Patent Application

Date:

April 8, 2002

Assignor:

VIDICH, Paul

Address:

122 Spring Street

New York, New York 10012 United States of America

Assignor: Address:

GAGE, Kevin

10 Sunderland Lane

Katonah, New York 10536

United States of America

Assignee:

WARNER MUSIC GROUP, INC.

Address:

A Time Warner Company 75 Rockefeller Plaza, 30 Floor New York, NY 10019 USA

If there is more than one Assignor or Assignee, the words "Assignor" and "Assignee" shall include them.

This assignment relates to a United States patent application signed by Assignor and entitled

METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR DISTRIBUTING **MULTIMEDIA PROGRAMS**

This patent application was filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 15, 2002, and received Serial No. 10/077,549. This patent application is called "the Patent Application".

Assignor has received Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration for this assignment.

Assignor assigns to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in the Patent Application, the invention described and claimed in the Patent Application, and all patents that may issue based on the invention and on the Patent Application in the United States and in every foreign country. Assignor also assigns to Assignee all priority rights in the Patent Application.*

In those countries where permitted, the Assignor authorizes the Assignee to apply for patents for the invention directly in Assignee's name.* Assignor authorizes the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks or other governmental authority to issue all patents for the invention directly to Assignee.

Assignor states that Assignor has the right to grant to Assignee the rights which are assigned by this assignment. Assignor will sign any additional documents as may be needed to carry out the purpose of this assignment.

This assignment is binding on all parties who lawfully succeed to the rights of or take the place of Assignor or Assignee.

The effective date of this assignment is the date at the top of this assignment.

Page 1 of 3

^{*} Strike italicized sections only if foreign rights are not intended to be assigned.

TYPED OR PRINTED NAME(S)			DATE	SIGNATURE(S)	
Paul		VIDICH	4/22/02	Mulyiden	
First Name	Middle Initial	Last Name	1 .		
Kevin		GAGE	4/17/02	And Our	
First Name	Middle Initial	Last Name			
First Name	Middle Initial	Last Name	•		
First Name	Middle Initial	Last Name			

LF1C.0793

Acknowledgment Taken in New York State

STATE OF NEW YORK
COUNTY OF NEW YORK, ss:

On the Alakay of Opril in the year 2002 before me, Laura F. Carlton the, undersigned, personally appeared Paul VIDICH personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual(s) whose name(s) is (are) subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signatures(s) on the instrument, the individual(s) or the person upon behalf of which the individual(s) acted, executed the instrument.

Notary Public

NOTARY PUBLIC, State of New York
No. 01CA5038557

Qualified in New York County Commission Expires January 30, 19

Acknowledgment Taken in New York State

STATE OF NEW YORK
COUNTY OF NEW YORK, ss:

Notary Public

RECORDED: 11/16/2005

LAURA F CARLTON
NOTARY PUBLIC, State of New York
No. 01CA5038557
Qualified in New York County

Commission Expires January 3P. 1903 of 3 March 5: 2003

PATENT REEL: 017254 FRAME: 0133